Government of Jammu & Kashmir DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ACCOUNTS & TREASURIES, J&K FINANCE DEPARTMENT

(www.jkdat.nic.in)

Subject: - Transfers and postings.

ORDER No. 20 -Acctts of 2025 DATED: 27 .02.2025

In the interest of administration, following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

ordered with immediate effect.		
<u>S.</u> <u>No</u>	Name, designation and present place of posting Mr/Ms	New place of posting.
1.	Shushma Saini, Sr. Scale Stenographer, Directorate of Accounts & Treasuries, Jammu.	Northern Zonal Accountancy Training Institute, Jammu against available vacancy.
2.	Jagdeep Singh, Jr. Scale Stenographer Directorate General of Accounts & Treasuries, J&K.	Directorate of Local Fund, Audit & Pensions against Leave Reserve.
3.	Ankush Sharma, Jr. Scale Stenographer, District Fund Office, Jammu.	Directorate General of Accounts & Treasuries vice Jagdeep Singh.
4.	Arun Sambyal, I/C Jr. Assistant, Directorate General of Accounts & Treasuries, J&K.	Shall report to Director Accounts & Treasuries Jammu for further posting.
5.	Waseem Rashid Parray, Driver, District Treasury Kulgam.	Directorate of Audit & Inspections. J&K against available vacancy.
6.	Surjeet Singh, MTS, Northern Zonal Accountancy Training Institute, Jammu.	Directorate of Audit & Inspections, J&K vice Younis Rashid.
7.	Younis Rashid Bhat, MTS, Directorate of Audit & Inspections, J&K.	Civil Secretariat Treasury against available post.
8.	Basharat Razaq, MTS, Directorate of Local Fund Audit & Pensions, J&K.	Directorate of Audit & Inspections J&K vice Karnail Singh.
9.	Karnail Singh, MTS, Directorate of Audit & Inspection, J&K.	Directorate of Local Fund, Audit & Pensions vice Basharat Razaq.
10.	Kavneet Singh, MTS, Directorate General Accounts & Treasuries J&K	Northern Zonal Accountancy Training Institute, Jammy vice Surject Singh.
	By order.	Accounts Officer (Adm), Accounts and Treasuries, Finance Department.
No. DGAT-PS/DR/185223/67 Dated: 27.02.2025 Copy for information to:-		

- 1. Director General Audit and Inspections/Local Fund Audit & Pensions, J&K.
- Directorate of Accounts and Treasuries, Jammu/Kashmir.
 Director Finance/Principal Northern Zonal Accountancy Training Institute Jammu.
 CAO, District Fund Office Jammu.
 District Treasury Officer Kulgam/ Treasury Officer Civil Secretariat.

- 6. Order file/Relevant.